
100% Valid and Newest Version NSE7_EFW-7.2 Questions & Answers shared by Certleader
https://www.certleader.com/NSE7_EFW-7.2-dumps.html (50 Q&As)

NSE7_EFW-7.2 Dumps

Fortinet NSE 7 - Enterprise Firewall 7.2

https://www.certleader.com/NSE7_EFW-7.2-dumps.html

The Leader of IT Certification visit - https://www.certleader.com



100% Valid and Newest Version NSE7_EFW-7.2 Questions & Answers shared by Certleader
https://www.certleader.com/NSE7_EFW-7.2-dumps.html (50 Q&As)

NEW QUESTION 1
Refer to the exhibit, which contains information about an IPsec VPN tunnel.

What two conclusions can you draw from the command output? (Choose two.)

A. Dead peer detection is set to enable.
B. The IKE version is 2.
C. Both IPsec SAs are loaded on the kernel.
D. Forward error correction in phase 2 is set to enable.

Answer: BC

Explanation: 
From the command output shown in the exhibit:
* B. The IKE version is 2: This can be deduced from the presence of 'ver=2' in the output, which indicates that IKEv2 is being used.
* C. Both IPsec SAs are loaded on the kernel: This is indicated by the line 'npu flags=0x0/0', suggesting that no offload to NPU is occurring, and hence, both
Security Associations are
loaded onto the kernel for processing.
Fortinet documentation specifies that the version of IKE (Internet Key Exchange) used and the loading of IPsec Security Associations can be verified through the
diagnostic commands related to VPN tunnels.

NEW QUESTION 2
You want to block access to the website ww.eicar.org using a custom IPS signature. Which custom IPS signature should you configure?
A)

B)

C)

D)

A. Option A
B. Option B
C. Option C
D. Option D

Answer: D

Explanation: 
 Option D is the correct answer because it specifically blocks access to the website “www.eicar.org” using TCP protocol and HTTP service, which are commonly
used for web browsing. The other options either use the wrong protocol (UDP), the wrong service (DNS or SSL), or the wrong pattern (“eicar” instead of
“www.eicar.org”). References := Configuring custom signatures | FortiGate / FortiOS 7.4.0 - Fortinet Document Library, section “Signature to block access to
example.com”.

NEW QUESTION 3
Exhibit.
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Refer to the exhibit, which shows information about an OSPF interlace
What two conclusions can you draw from this command output? (Choose two.)

A. The port3 network has more man one OSPF router
B. The OSPF routers are in the area ID of 0.0.0.1.
C. The interfaces of the OSPF routers match the MTU value that is configured as 1500.
D. NGFW-1 is the designated router

Answer: AC

Explanation: 
 From the OSPF interface command output, we can conclude that the port3 network has more than one OSPF router because the Neighbor Count is 2, indicating
the presence of another OSPF router besides NGFW-1. Additionally, we can deduce that the interfaces of the OSPF routers match the MTU value configured as
1500, which is necessary for OSPF neighbors to form adjacencies. The MTU mismatch would prevent OSPF from forming a neighbor relationship.
References:
? Fortinet FortiOS Handbook: OSPF Configuration

NEW QUESTION 4
Which ADVPN configuration must be configured using a script on fortiManager, when using VPN Manager to manage fortiGate VPN tunnels?

A. Enable AD-VPN in IPsec phase 1
B. Disable add-route on hub
C. Configure IP addresses on IPsec virtual interlaces
D. Set protected network to all

Answer: A

Explanation: 
 To enable AD-VPN, you need to edit an SD-WAN overlay template and enable the Auto-Discovery VPN toggle. This will automatically add the required settings to
the IPsec template and the BGP template. You cannot enable AD-VPN directly in the IPsec phase 1 settings using VPN Manager. References := ADVPN |
FortiManager 7.2.0 - Fortinet Documentation

NEW QUESTION 5
Which two statements about IKE vision 2 are true? (Choose two.)

A. Phase 1 includes main mode
B. It supports the extensible authentication protocol (EAP)
C. It supports the XAuth protocol.
D. It exchanges a minimum of four messages to establish a secure tunnel

Answer: BD

Explanation: 
 IKE version 2 supports the extensible authentication protocol (EAP), which allows for more flexible and secure authentication methods1. IKE version 2 also
exchanges a minimum of four messages toestablish a secure tunnel, which is more efficient than IKE version 12. References: = IKE settings | FortiClient 7.2.2 -
Fortinet
Documentation, Technical Tip: How to configure IKE version 1 or 2 … - Fortinet Community

NEW QUESTION 6
Which configuration can be used to reduce the number of BGP sessions in on IBGP network?

A. Route-reflector-peer enable
B. Route-reflector-client enable
C. Route-reflector enable
D. Route-reflector-server enable

Answer: B

Explanation: 
 To reduce the number of BGP sessions in an IBGP network, you can use a route reflector, which acts as a focal point for IBGP sessions and readvertises the
prefixes to all other peers. To configure a route reflector, you need to enable the route-reflector- client option on the neighbor-group settings of the hub device. This
will make the hub device act as a route reflector server and the other devices as route reflector clients. References := Route exchange | FortiGate / FortiOS 7.2.0 -
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Fortinet Documentation

NEW QUESTION 7
Exhibit.

Refer to exhibit, which shows a central management configuration
Which server will FortiGate choose for web filler rating requests if 10.0.1.240 is experiencing an outage?

A. Public FortiGuard servers
B. 10.0.1.242
C. 10.0.1.244
D. 10.0.1.243

Answer: C

Explanation: 
 In the event of an outage at 10.0.1.240, the FortiGate will choose the next server in the sequence for web filter rating requests, which is 10.0.1.244 according to
the configuration shown in the exhibit. This is because the server list is ordered by priority, and the server with the lowest priority number is chosen first. If that
server is unavailable, the next server with the next lowest priority number is chosen, and so on. The public FortiGuard servers are only used if the include-default-
servers option is enabled and all the custom servers are unavailable. References := Fortinet Enterprise Firewall Study Guide for FortiOS 7.2, page 132.

NEW QUESTION 8
Refer to the exhibit, which shows config system central-management information.

Which setting must you configure for the web filtering feature to function?
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A. Add serve
B. fortiguar
C. net to the server list.
D. Configure securewf.fortiguar
E. net on the default servers.
F. Set update-server-location to automatic.
G. Configure server-type with the rating option.

Answer: D

Explanation: 
 For the web filtering feature to function effectively, the FortiGate device
needs to have a server configured for rating services. The rating option in the server-type setting specifies that the server is used for URL rating lookup, which is
essential for web filtering. The displayed configuration does not list any FortiGuard web filtering servers, which would be necessary for web filtering. The setting set
include-default-servers disable indicates that the default FortiGuard servers are not being used, and hence, a specific server for web filtering (like
securewf.fortiguard.net) needs to be configured.

NEW QUESTION 9
Exhibit.

Refer to the exhibit, which contains a CLI script configuration on fortiManager. An administrator configured the CLI script on FortiManager rut the script tailed to
apply any changes to the managed
device after being executed.
What are two reasons why the script did not make any changes to the managed device? (Choose two)

A. The commands that start with the # sign did not run.
B. Incomplete commands can cause CLI scripts to fail.
C. Static routes can be added using only TCI scripts.
D. CLI scripts must start with #!.

Answer: AB

Explanation: 
 The commands that start with the # sign did not run because they are treated as comments in the CLI script. Incomplete commands can cause CLI scripts to fail
because they are not recognized by the FortiGate device. The other options are incorrect because static routes can be added using CLI or GUI, and CLI scripts do
not need to start with #!. References := Configuring custom scripts | FortiManager 7.2.0 - Fortinet Documentation, section “CLI script syntax”.

NEW QUESTION 10
You contoured an address object on the tool fortiGate in a Security Fabric. This object is not synchronized with a downstream device. Which two reasons could be
the cause? (Choose two)

A. The address object on the tool FortiGate has fabric-object set to disable
B. The root FortiGate has configuration-sync set to enable
C. The downstream TortiGate has fabric-object-unification set to local
D. The downstream FortiGate has configuration-sync set to local

Answer: AC

Explanation: 
? Option A is correct because the address object on the tool FortiGate will not be synchronized with the downstream devices if it has fabric-object set to disable.
This option controls whether the address object is shared with other FortiGate devices in the Security Fabric or not1.
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? Option C is correct because the downstream FortiGate will not receive the address object from the tool FortiGate if it has fabric-object-unification set to local. This
option controls whether the downstream FortiGate uses the address objects from the root FortiGate or its own local address objects2.
? Option B is incorrect because the root FortiGate has configuration-sync set to enable by default, which means that it will synchronize the address objects with the
downstream devices unless they are disabled by the fabric-object option3.
? Option D is incorrect because the downstream FortiGate has configuration-sync set to local by default, which means that it will receive the address objects from
the root FortiGate unless they are overridden by the fabric-object-unification
option4. References: =
? 1: Group address objects synchronized from FortiManager5
? 2: Security Fabric address object unification6
? 3: Configuration synchronization7
? 4: Configuration synchronization7
? : Security Fabric - Fortinet Documentation

NEW QUESTION 10
......
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